506373527 11/25/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6420283

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
MR CHRISTOPHE SIMC	N PIERRE	BECK	07/10/2018
MR SEBASTIAN RASCHE			07/10/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.		
Street Address:	500 QUEEN STREET SOUTH		
City:	BOLTON		
State / Country /	CANADA		
State/Country:			
Postal Code:	L7E 5S5		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	L7E 5S5	Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	L7E 5S5	Number 059035	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	L7E 5S5 Total: 1 17 ATA (90	059035 05)951-5322	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be	L7E 5S5 Total: 1 17 ATA (90 e sent to th	059035	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	L7E 5S5 Total: 1 17 ATA (90 e sent to th provided; i 90	059035 05)951-5322 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US N 5-951-5000	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	L7E 5S5 Total: 1 17 ATA (90 e sent to th provided; i 90 sh	059035 05)951-5322 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M 5-951-5000 ackenberg@husky.ca	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	L7E 5S5 Total: 1 17 ATA (90 e sent to the provided; i 90 sh. HU	059035 D5)951-5322 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M 5-951-5000 ackenberg@husky.ca JSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	L7E 5S5 Total: 1 17 ATA (90 e sent to th provided; i 90 sh HL 50	059035 D5)951-5322 He e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful <i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M</i> 5-951-5000 ackenberg@husky.ca JSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. 0 QUEEN STREET SOUTH	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	L7E 5S5 Total: 1 17 ATA (90 e sent to th provided; i 90 sh HL 50	059035 D5)951-5322 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M 5-951-5000 ackenberg@husky.ca JSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	L7E 5S5 Total: 1 17 ATA (90 e sent to th provided; i 90 sh HL 50 BC	059035 D5)951-5322 He e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful <i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M</i> 5-951-5000 ackenberg@husky.ca JSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. 0 QUEEN STREET SOUTH	

/Sandra Hackenberg/

11/25/2020

DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2

SIGNATURE:

source=H-8157 WWHusky Assignment _Signed#page1.tif source=H-8157 WWHusky Assignment _Signed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For One (1) US Dollar and all other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. the address of whose registered office is: 500 Queen Street South, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my (our) entire right(s), title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to *A preform and Stack Mold* identified in Husky's records as H-8157 and/or in an application for letters patent filed herewith; and in and to the above application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, division, extension, substitute, continuation, renewal, reissue, utility model, or industrial design and all other applications for patent, and all rights and privileges under and in any and all letters patent in all countries, including but not limited to, the United States, China, Japan, and Korea, that may be granted for and/or derived from said inventions or that may be granted from said application, with the intent that any such patent or any application thereof (including any provisional, non-provisional, division, extension, substitute, continuation, substitute, continuation, renewal, reissue, utility model, or industrial design) or other intellectual property protection shall be issued to Husky alone for its sole benefit or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (we) undertake without charge to Husky but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Husky, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (we) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the irrevocable right of Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to apply for and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to claim the benefit of any right or priority in all countries including but not limited to China, Japan, and Korea, as well as the right of Husky, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any patent of the United States or any country.

I (we) request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters of Patents to the Assignee.

I (we) authorize and request Husky or its designee to supply any missing patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

1 (we) covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me (us).

I (we) appoint Assignee, through its designee, my (our) attorney-in-fact to execute, in my (our) name and on my (our) behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments. This Assignment may be executed in separate counterparts and by facsimile or electronic mail, each of which shall be an original and all such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

Signature of 1st Inventor/Assignor (above)

Date: $\frac{2313}{(yyyy-mm-dd)}$

BECK, Christophe Simon Pierre Full Name of 1st Inventor/Assignor (print above line) 1st Inventor's Residential Address (print): _____1, boucle des Mesoyers, 57180 Terville, France

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 054471 FRAME: 0449

-Page 2/2- Husky Case Reference: H-8157				
I, <u>Calledons</u> , whose full residential postal address is				
12 Ren de la Farit, 57870 Basse - Hour, france do hereby declare that I was				
personally present and did see <u>BECK, Christophe Simon Pierre</u> who is personally known to Full Name of 1 st Investor/Assignor				
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.				
DECLARED at Juddaye, Lumenherery, this 10th day of July, 2018. Witness Signature				
Signature of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor (above) Date: 2015-04-00 (yyyy-mm-dd)				
RASCHE, Sebastian Full Name of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor (print above line)				
2 nd Inventor's Residential Address (print): <u>Wilmowskystrasse 11, 54295 Trier, Germany</u>				
DECLARATION OF WITNESS				
L Calline 6 NecA, whose full residential postal address is				
12, Pun de la Farit, SARO Basse - Han, France do hereby declare that I was				
personally present and did see <u>RASCHE, Sebastian</u> who is personally known to Full Name of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor				
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.				
DECLARED at Junited for this 10th day of July, 2018. Witness Signature for the second				
Received and Acknowledged by Assignce: HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.				
$\frac{20/8-36}{\text{Signature of Authorized Representative of Assignee (above)}}$ Date: $\frac{20/8-36}{(yyyy-mm-dd)}$				
<u>"SUHA/ "/20 ADN/47</u>				
Full Name of Authorized Representative of Assignee (print above line) Title of Authorized Representative of Assignee (print): <u>SENTOR</u> <u>WOUNSEL</u> , <u>UEGAL</u>				
DECLARATION OF WITNESS				
1, <u>SANDAAHAUGUPER</u> , whose full residential postal address is				
<u>48 (NOWN ONG BRADFORD ON CA</u> do hereby declare that I was				
personally present and did see				
Full Name of Authorized Representative of Assignee DECLARED at <u>BUCTON ON CA</u> , this <u>20-NO</u> day of <u>AUCUS</u> , 20/8.				
Adda Signature				

PATENT REEL: 054471 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 11/25/2020